

## J&K Economic Reconstruction Agency 2nd Floor ERA Complex Rambagh, Srinagar 13 C/C Gandhi Nagar, Jammu



Subject:- Tender Approval Committee (TAC).

Order No. 20 JKERA of 2018

Dated :- 02.02.2018

In partial modification to Order No. 03 JKERA of 2016 dated 12.01.2016, Director Safeguard & IR is also included as one of its member so as to further strengthen the Tender Approval Committee.

By Order.

Director Finance J&K ERA

No. ERA/CEO/163/Adm/444-49

Dated:- 02-02.2018

Copy to the:-

- 1. Chief Executive Officer, J&K ERA for information.
- Director Kashmir/ Jammu/ Safeguards, J&K ERA for information.
- Project Manager (Hyd/Transport), J&K ERA, Jammu/Kashmir for Information.
- 4. T.O. to CEO, J&K ERA for information.
- 5. Team Leader, DSC, JKUSDIP, Kashmir for information.
- Office Order file.